ELECTORAL COMMISSION
Te Kaitiaki Take Kowhiri

RETURN OF ELECTORATE CANDIDATE'S ELECTION EXPENSES
AND DONATIONS FOR THE 2011 GENERAL ELECTION

Send to Electoral Commision, PO Box 3220, Wellington no later than Monday 26 March 2012

ELE“T'@NS M30-Cand Exp July 2011

Declaration

| Ian Robert Flockhart McKelvie fRosula Road, RD 3, Palmerston North 44
(Insert name) (Insert address)
an electorate candidate forthe  ...Rangitiked ..o N General Electorate District

at the 2011 General Election, representing the NatlonalPar ty ....................................................... ,

(Insert name of political party If applicable)
make the following return of candidate donations made to me or to any person on my behalf and of election

expenses incurred by me or on my behalf,

W - 30/ SV [ 2002,

Candidate's Signature

7 3

Part I

Candidate Donations

Instructions
@ Complete sections A to D,
@ Write 'nil' if you have no donations to declare in a section.

@ Include only candidate donations (money, goods, or services) donated to you for your election campaign, that either on their own or when aggregated with all
other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor exceed $1,500 (including GST) in sum or value. Do not include donations of $1,500 or less.

@ If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.

A: Candidate donations Nil exceeding $1,500

Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s recelved Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) (or total if aggregated)
Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) (or totat if aggregated)
Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)

and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) {or total if aggregated)

issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-21 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
Tel (04) 495 0030, Fax (04) 495 0031, Email enquiries@elections.govt.nz, Website www.elections.org.nz
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A: Candidate donations (continued)

Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) (or total if aggregated)
Donor’s name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)
and whether it contains contributions

Date recelved (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) (or total if aggregated)
Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)

and whether it contalns contributions

Date received (or date/s received Donation value $ (inc GST)
if aggregated) (or total if aggregated)

M30-Cand Exp July 2011

If any of the above include a contribution or aggregated contribution from another person of more than $1,500, please also complete

the next section

Contributor's name Address

Amount of each contribution

Date of donation {inc GST)

Contributed to

Contributor's name Address

Date of donation Amount of each contribution

(inc GST)
Contributed to
B: Anonymous candidate donations of more than $1,500 Nil
Date received
Donation Value $ Date payment made
Money, goods or services, inc Amount paid (to the Electoral
GST) Commission (inc GST)
C: Overseas candidate donations of more than $1,500 Nil
Overseas person's name Address

Description of donation
(Money, goods or services)

Date received (or date/s received Date payment made

if aggregated)

Donation Value $ Amount pald back $
(Monaey, goods or services, inc (To the averseas person, or forwarded to
GST) the Electoral Commission, inc GST)

D: Contribution from overseas person of more than $1,500 Nil

Overseas person's name Address

Description of donation
(Money, goods or services)
Date on which donation funded from

contribution was made Date payment made

Donation Value $ Amount paid back $
(Money, goods or services, inc (To the overseas person, or forwarded to
GST) the Electoral Commission, inc GST}

Issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-24 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
Tel (04) 495 0030, Fax (04) 495 0031, Email enquiries@elections.govt.nz, Website www.elections.org.nz
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Part II

Candidate Election Expenses
Instructions
Complete sections A to D.
Write 'nil' if you have no expenses to declare in a section.

M30-Cand Exp July 2011

Include only election expenses. Do not include your candidate nomination deposit or the costs of food, hall hire, survey or opinion polls, free labour, hoarding

timber or replacing materials that have been destroyed through no fault of yours - these are not election expenses.

If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.

In the brief description, include identifying information on the advertising and publicity including date, volume, duration, content and size as appropriate.
Where an expense item has been apportioned between the candidate and either the party or another candidate consult with the party secretary/other candidate to

ensure a consistent item description and indicate the percentage of the costs apportioned as a candidate expense.
Include election expenses paid for by a third party that promoted your candidacy and which were authorised by you.

A: Newspaper advertising
Name of newspaper and brief description

Wanganui Chronicle - Election Guide
Central Districts Farmer - 1 advertisement

Central Districts Times - 6 advertisements weekly

Feilding Herald - 7 advertisements weekly
The Tribune - 3 advertisements

Ruapehu Press - 5 advertisements weekly

Ruapehu Bulletin - 1 advertisement

Total A
B: Radio and television advertising
Name of broadcaster and brief description

Total B

Issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-21 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
Tel (04) 495 0030, Fax (04) 495 0031, Email enquiries@elections.govi.nz, Website www.elections.org.nz

Total inc GST

(including preparation, design,
composition, printing, postage
and publication costs)

448,50
222.13

1,449.00

2,134.80
903.21

1,445.55
175.95

$6,779.14

Nil
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Part I1

Candidate Election Expenses continued

C: Internet advertising
Name of provider and brief description

vote.co.nz candidate profile

D: Other forms of advertising/publicity
Name of supplier and brief description

Panda Visuals -~ hoardings

Panda Visuals - hoardings

Panda Visuals - hoardings
Fleetwise - vehicle graphics
Southlight - photo with John Key
OrangeBox - business cards
Fisherprint - DLE cards

Brendan Lodge Photography
OneWorld-Online = 4.'lapel: badges

Total C

50%
507

507
1007

507
1007
100%
1007
1007

Total D
Total A,B,Cand D

Issued by the Electoral Commission, 17-24 Whitmore St, PO Box 3220, Wellington 6140
Tel (04) 495 0030, Fax (04) 495 0031, Email enquiries@elections.govt.nz, Website www.elections.org.nz
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Total inc GST

(Including preparation, design,
composition, printing, postage
and publication costs)

1.00

$1.00

560.62
1,120.68

508.30
920.00
37.37

630.20
1,233.95

439.30
76.00

$5,526.42
$12,306.56




