



## RETURN OF ELECTORATE CANDIDATE'S ELECTION EXPENSES AND DONATIONS FOR THE 2011 GENERAL ELECTION

Send to Electoral Commision, PO Box 3220, Wellington no later than Monday 26 March 2012

Declaration	
Ian Robert Flockhart McKelvie of Rosina Road, RD 3, Palmerston North 4473	
(Insert name) (Insert address)	
an electorate candidate for the <u>Rangitikei</u> General Electorate District	
at the 2011 General Election, representing the National Party (Insert name of political party if applicable)	
make the following return of candidate donations made to me or to any person on my behalf and of election	
expenses incurred by me or on my behalf.	
36 / 57 / 20 i.2 Candidate's Signature	

## Part I Candidate Donations

### Instructions

- Complete sections A to D.
- Write 'nil' if you have no donations to declare in a section.
- Include only candidate donations (money, goods, or services) donated to you for your election campaign, that either on their own or when aggregated with all
  other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor exceed \$1,500 (including GST) in sum or value. Do not include donations of \$1,500 or less.
- If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.

A: Candidate donations Nil exceeding \$1,500

Donor's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received if aggregated)

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)

Donor's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received if aggregated)

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)

Donor's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received if aggregated)

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)



### A: Candidate donations (continued)

Donor's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received

If aggregated)

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)

Donor's name Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)

and whether it contains contributions Date received (or date/s received

if aggregated)

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)

Address Donor's name

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) and whether it contains contributions

Date received (or date/s received

if aggregated)

Donation value \$ (inc GST) (or total if aggregated)

If any of the above include a contribution or aggregated contribution from another person of more than \$1,500, please also complete the next section

Contributor's name

Address

Date of donation

Amount of each contribution

(inc GST)

Contributed to

Contributor's name

Address

Date of donation

Amount of each contribution (inc GST)

Contributed to

#### B: Anonymous candidate donations of more than \$1,500 Nil

Date received

Donation Value \$

Date payment made

Money, goods or services, inc

Amount paid (to the Electoral Commission (inc GST)

C: Overseas candidate donations of more than \$1,500

Ni1

Overseas person's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services) Date received (or date/s received if aggregated)

Date payment made

Donation Value \$ (Money, goods or services, inc

Amount paid back \$ (To the overseas person, or forwarded to the Electoral Commission, Inc GST)

## D: Contribution from overseas person of more than \$1,500 Nil

Overseas person's name

Address

Description of donation (Money, goods or services)

Date on which donation funded from contribution was made

Donation Value \$

(Money, goods or services, inc GST)

Date payment made

Amount paid back \$

(To the overseas person, or forwarded to the Electoral Commission, inc GST)



## Part II Candidate Election Expenses

### Instructions

Complete sections A to D.

Write 'nil' if you have no expenses to declare in a section.

Include only election expenses. Do not include your candidate nomination deposit or the costs of food, hall hire, survey or opinion polls, free labour, hoarding timber or replacing materials that have been destroyed through no fault of yours - these are not election expenses.

If there is insufficient space in any section, attach a separate sheet with the detail.

In the brief description, include identifying information on the advertising and publicity including date, volume, duration, content and size as appropriate. Where an expense item has been apportioned between the candidate and either the party or another candidate consult with the party secretary/other candidate to ensure a consistent item description and indicate the percentage of the costs apportioned as a candidate expense.

Include election expenses paid for by a third party that promoted your candidacy and which were authorised by you.

A: Newspaper advertising Name of newspaper and brief description	Total inc GST (including preparation, design composition, printing, postag and publication costs)
Wanganúi Chronicle - Election Guide	448.50
Central Districts Farmer - 1 advertisement	222.13
Central Districts Times - 6 advertisements weekly	1,449.00
Feilding Herald - 7 advertisements weekly	2,134.80
The Tribune - 3 advertisements	903.21
Ruapehu Press - 5 advertisements weekly	1,445.55
Ruapehu Bulletin - 1 advertisement	175.95

Total A \$6,779.14

**B:** Radio and television advertising Name of broadcaster and brief description



# Part II Candidate Election Expenses continued

C: Internet advertising
Name of provider and brief description

vote.co.nz candidate profile

Total inc GST (including preparation, design, composition, printing, postage and publication costs)

1.00

D: Other forms of advertising/publicity Name of supplier and brief description	Total C	\$1.00
Panda Visuals - hoardings	50%	560.62
Panda Visuals - hoardings	50%	1,120.68
Panda Visuals - hoardings	50%	508.30
Fleetwise - vehicle graphics	100%	920.00
Southlight - photo with John Key	50%	37.37
OrangeBox - business cards	100%	630.20
Fisherprint - DLE cards	100%	1,233.95
Brendan Lodge Photography	100%	439.30
OneWorld Online = 441apel badges	100%	76.00

Total D \$5,526.42

Total A, B, C and D \$12,306.56